
1.  

Waikanae Bridge Club Dealing Roster  
January to June 2024  

Week Beginning  Leader Team Notes 

Monday, 8 January 2024 Nicky Bradley Lorraine Borland, Ruth Law/Cathy Milne   

Monday, 15 January 2024 Sue Legat Graeme Norman   

Monday, 22 January 2024 Helen Walker John Donbavand,   

Monday, 29 January 2024 Helen Walker John Donbavand,   

Monday, 5 February 2024 Eileen Queree Ann Edwards, Cathy Pentecost   

Monday, 12 February 2024 Nicky Bradley Lorraine Borland, Ruth Law/Cathy Milne   

Monday, 19 February 2024 
Gillian van 
Raalte Ady Dale, Jude Lucas   

Monday, 26 February 2024 Sue Legat Graeme Norman   

Monday, 4 March 2024 Helen Walker John Donbavand,   

Monday, 11 March 2024 Eileen Queree Ann Edwards, Cathy Pentecost   

Monday, 18 March 2024 Viv Gray Vicki Boffa, Judi Vernau   

Monday, 25 March 2024 
Gillian van 
Raalte Ady Dale, Jude Lucas 

Easter Friday 
- No play 

Monday, 1 April 2024 Sue Legat Graeme Norman   

Monday, 8 April 2024 Helen Walker John Donbavand,   

Monday, 15 April 2024 Eileen Queree Ann Edwards, Cathy Pentecost   

Monday, 22 April 2024 Viv Gray Vicki Boffa, Judi Vernau   

Monday, 29 April 2024 
Gillian van 
Raalte Ady Dale, Jude Lucas   

Monday, 6 May 2024 Nicky Bradley Lorraine Borland, Ruth Law/Cathy Milne   

Monday, 13 May 2024 Sue Legat Graeme Norman   

Monday, 20 May 2024 Helen Walker John Donbavand,   

Monday, 27 May 2024 Eileen Queree Ann Edwards, Cathy Pentecost   

Monday, 3 June 2024 Viv Gray Vicki Boffa, Judi Vernau   

Monday, 10 June 2024 
Gillian van 
Raalte Ady Dale, Jude Lucas   

Monday, 17 June 2024 Nicky Bradley Lorraine Borland, Ruth Law/Cathy Milne   

Monday, 24 June 2024 Sue Legat Graeme Norman   

 
*Special dealing requirements 

  



1.  

Waikanae Bridge Club Dealing Roster  
July to December 2024  

Week Beginning  Leader Team Notes 

Monday, 1 July 2024 Helen Walker John Donbavand,   

Monday, 8 July 2024 Eileen Queree Ann Edwards, Cathy Pentecost   

Monday, 15 July 2024 Viv Gray Vicki Boffa, Judi Vernau   

Monday, 22 July 2024 
Gillian van 
Raalte Ady Dale, Jude Lucas   

Monday, 29 July 2024 Nicky Bradley Lorraine Borland, Ruth Law/Cathy Milne   

Monday, 5 August 2024 Sue Legat Graeme Norman 
Parkwood 

Swiss Teams* 

Monday, 12 August 2024 Helen Walker John Donbavand, 
Parkwood 

Swiss Teams* 

Monday, 19 August 2024 Eileen Queree Ann Edwards, Cathy Pentecost 
Parkwood 

Swiss Teams* 

Monday, 26 August 2024 Viv Gray Vicki Boffa, Judi Vernau 
Parkwood  

Swiss Teams* 

Monday, 2 September 2024 
Gillian van 
Raalte Ady Dale, Jude Lucas   

Monday, 9 September 2024 Nicky Bradley Lorraine Borland, Ruth Law/Cathy Milne   

Monday, 16 September 2024 Sue Legat Graeme Norman   

Monday, 23 September 2024 Helen Walker John Donbavand,   

Monday, 30 September 2024 Eileen Queree Ann Edwards, Cathy Pentecost   

Monday, 7 October 2024 Viv Gray Vicki Boffa, Judi Vernau 
Welcome 

Pairs* 

Monday, 14 October 2024 
Gillian van 
Raalte Ady Dale, Jude Lucas 

Welcome 
Pairs* 

Monday, 21 October 2024 Nicky Bradley Lorraine Borland, Ruth Law/Cathy Milne 
Welcome 

Pairs* 

Monday, 28 October 2024 Sue Legat Graeme Norman 
Welcome 

Pairs* 

Monday, 4 November 2024 Helen Walker John Donbavand,   

Monday, 11 November 2024 Eileen Queree Ann Edwards, Cathy Pentecost 
Loveblock NZ 
Wide Pairs* 

Monday, 18 November 2024 Viv Gray Vicki Boffa, Judi Vernau   

Monday, 25 November 2024 
Gillian van 
Raalte Ady Dale, Jude Lucas   

Monday, 2 December 2024 Nicky Bradley Lorraine Borland, Ruth Law/Cathy Milne   

Monday, 9 December 2024 
Gillian van 
Raalte Ady Dale, Jude Lucas   

*Special dealing requirements 

 


